Switches
C&K® Switch Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: VL 03/25/25
1
F Series
Pushbutton Switches

F Series
Pushbutton Switches
North American Order Code - Switch Only
European Order Code - Switch Only
Order Code - Buttons
Button Removal
A button of a push-push switch should only be removed in the
“OFF” non-latching position.
Ordering Number
To order, simply select desired option from each category and place in the appropriate box. For additional options not shown in catalog,
consult Customer Service Center.
If requesting only a switch, select either a North American or European switch as noted below. Chassis and buttons are sold separately. If
multiple stations are selected, we will assume all switches are the same unless noted otherwise.
Notes:
Minimum order quantities apply.
Notes:
Button options for central mounting configurations, use ‘FG’ for central mount with chrome dress nut, use ‘FA200’ for central mount with black dress nut.
x - x
Style
FO1: FMR
FO2: FG*
F12: FSC
F13: FSD
F14: FU12
F15: FSB
F16: FE
F19: FA
F21: F001
Button Color
01: Black
02: White
03: Red
04: Light gray
x - x - x - x
Style
F01: FA100
F02: FA101
F07: FA120
F08: FA201
F11: FA200¹
Shell Color
01: Black
Out Position Color
01: Black
In Position Color
02: White
06: Yellow
07: Blue
08: Green
12: Orange
x - x - x - x - x - x - x
Designation
SF: F Series
ZF: Central mounted F series
Contact Arrangement
2U: 2PDT
4U: 4PDT
6U: 6PDT
8U: 8PDT
Mechanical Function
OA: Momentary
EE: Alternate (push-push)
GR: Interlock
Electrical Function
(None): BBM
Contact Material
(None): Silver, AG
P: Gold
Dress Nut¹
1. Central mounted F series only
(None): No dress nut
B: Black
C: Chrome
x - x - x - x - x - x - x - x
Designation